- -'il00Bllil{lll$0ll
Operatorc
Manual
65
NH
GenSet
6.s ru t-t -ict/ltco 4F
Gts,.r._...{L )l_Lg

scRoLf
- --'--./
MODEL DESIGNATION
The following typical model number is broken down
into code segments used by Onan.
lndrcales krlowall rating.
Series identif ication.
Number 3 is the voltage code tor 120/240 volts
single phase. "C" is the code for reconnectible
(120 volts, 2 wiret and 120/240 volts,3 wire).
Method of starting: R-remote electric starting.
Factory code lor designating optional equipment
3C R t6oo4 M
TTTT3456
NH
T
2
6.5iI
1.
2.
4.
5.
il any.
6. Specification letter which advances when the
f actory makes production modif ication.
EIECTBIC
CHOKE COIL
PLUG
START.STOP
swtlcH
STAFI.STOP
DC FUSES
VIBRATION
ISOLATORS
(FAIL-SAFE)
TYPICAL NH FON FECFEA.rIONAL VEHICLES
OIL FILTEF OIL DRAIN
SPECIFICATIONS
Thl6 manual conlalns Sl herric equlvdenls lhal lollow immedlarely in parenlheses
6ller lhe U,S, cuslomary unils oi mea3ur,
GENERAL
Nominal Dimensions of Set
Height . . .. ... .... .. . 19.50 in. (495 mm)
Width .. ... .. . .. .... . 20.00 in. (508 mm)
Length .... ... .. .. .. . 33.37 in. (848 mm)
Weight ... . . . . .. .. .. . 305 lbs. (138 kg)
ENGINE DETAILSManulacturer.,,...,. .,....,,..,,. Onan
Number ol Cylinders. . .. . ... .. . ... . Two
Displacement (cubic inches) . ... ... .... .. ... ..60 inr (983 cm3)
Cylinder Bore .. . . 3-9/16 in. (90.49 mm)
Piston Stroke. ... . ... . . 3 in. (76.20 mm)
Compression Ratio ................ . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 7.0 to 1
Engine Speed .. .. ... . .. ... ... 1800 rpm
Engine Design....... . . .. ... ... Four Cycle, Air Cooled, L-Head
Horizontally Opposed
Starting System Exciter Cranking (Generator)
lgnition .. ... . .. .. .. . ... .. ... ... BatteryRecommendedFuel................ ................Gaso|ine(LeadFreeorRegular)
Average Fuel Consumption\- (at rated load & speed) ... .... ... .. . .. ... . .. ... ... . 1.30 Gallons per Hour (4.92 L)
GENERATOR DETAILSl/anofacturer..,.,,,. . . ii. . . . . . . . , . Onan
Design .. ... ... . .. , . . Revolving Armature, Four Pole, 1800 rpm
Rating (in watts 60 Hertz) ... .. . .. .. .. ... ... .. .. 6,500 (6.5 kW)
Voltage . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .12O o( 120/240
Current Rating (amperes)
120 Vo|t . . . . . . . . . . . . . ...54.2 Amperes
240 Vo|t. .. . , .. . .. .. . ...27.1 Amperes
Phase . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . ........... Single
Wire ... ... ... ... ... . 4 Wire Reconnectible